
Wells Sailing Club  Fixture List 2016

✱✱ ‘Spare’ dates will be used for postponed / rearranged fixtures or spoon racing. 

Date
Tide Start 

Time Sharpies General Handicap Race Officer
Time Height

Sat 26th Mar 08:15 3.1 07:30 Rescue Boat Preparation
S NealeSun 27th Mar 09:43 3 08:45 Easter Egg

Mon 28th Mar 10:12 2.9 09:00 Commodore’s Shackle
Sat 2nd Apr 14:35 1.9 13:30 No Sailing – Very low tide

J Case
Sun 3rd Apr 15:57 2.2 15:00 King George Pennant
Sat 9th Apr 08:48 3.7 07:45 Bayfield

C Hardy
Sun 10th Apr 09:29 3.6 08:30 Bayfield
Sat 16th Apr 15:15 2 14:15 Spare* – Very low tide

C Gibbs
Sun 17th Apr 16:31 2.3 15:30 Race Training / Junior / Novice
Sat 23rd Apr 08:18 3.1 07:15 Cracknell

B Cracknell
Sun 24th Apr 08:48 3.2 07:45 Cracknell
Sat 30th Apr 12:38 2.1 11:30 Wells Cup Grimes Cup

P ScillitoeSun 1st May 13:54 2.1 13:00 Wells Cup Grimes Cup
Mon 2nd May 15:14 2.3 14:15 Herbert’s Rum Bottle
Sat 7th May 07:44 3.6 07:00

OSSC – Sharpie Open
Spoon

P Jones
Sun 8th May 08:27 3.7 07:45 Spoon
Sat 14th May 13:07 2.2 12:00

BSSC – Lester Southerland
Spoon

D Blakesley
Sun 15th May 14:27 2.1 13:30 Spoon
Sat 21st May 19:35 3 18:00 Spare*

R Wynne
Sun 22nd May 07:52 3.1 08:00 RNLI Pennant
Sat 28th May 11:27 2.6 10:30

WSC – Tommy Thomas Weekend R CracknellSun 29th May 12:18 2.5 11:15
Mon 30th May 13:22 2.4 12:15
Sat 4th June 18:50 3.5 17:30 Race Training / Junior / Novice

J Pigney
Sun 5th June 07:24 3.5 07:00 Cox Tankard
Sat 11th June 11:40 2.7 10:45

BSSC – Sharpie Nationals – 10–12 June
Sun 12th June 12:29 2.4 11:30
Sat 18th June 18:30 2.6 17:15 Race Training / Junior / Novice

T Gibbs
Sun 19th June 19:11 2.8 18:00 Jubilee Cup
Sat 25th June 10:31 3.1 09:30 Waters Cup (Ladies) + Anchor Trophy (Juniors)

A Ogle & C Gibbs
Sun 26th June 11:13 3 10:00 Get Afloat Day
Sat 2nd July 17:40 3 16:45 Rumbling Rocks Wine Cooler

D Pentney-Smith
Sun 3rd July 18:41 3.2 17:45 Rumbling Rocks Wine Cooler
Sat 9th July 10:34 3.2 10:00 WSC – Frostbites Team Race P Terrington
Sun 10th July 11:11 2.9 10:15 Columbia Cup Rubber Duck H Gunhouse
Sat 16th July 17:10 2.2 16:15 Meadows Cup Spare

A Cracknell
Sun 17th July 18:04 2.5 17:00 Meadows Cup Gibbs Cup
Sat 23rd July 09:36 3.5 08:30 Club Cup OVRC

R Mulderij
Sun 24th July 10:16 3.5 09:15 Club Cup OVRC

Sat 30th July 16:22 3.6 15:00
Portugal – Sharpie Europeans

30 July–5 August
Home Series

R Richardson
Sun 31st July 17:37 3.8 16:15 Lifeboat Service Home Series
Wed 3rd Aug 20:12 3.3 18:30 NWNSA M Read
Sat 6th Aug 09:33 3.5 08:30 Cracknell

S Neale
Sun 7th Aug 10:08 3.3 09:00 Cracknell
Sat 13th Aug 15:15 1.8 14:15 No sailing – Very low tide

C Gibbs
Sun 14th Aug 16:34 2 15:30 Junior / Novice Sailing & Match racing in club boats
Sat 20th Aug 08:38 3.8 07:45 Chapman Golden Eagle

K Scillitoe
Sun 21st Aug 09:18 3.9 08:15 Chapman Golden Eagle
Sat 27th Aug 14:51 2.3 13:45

Wells Regatta R CracknellSun 28th Aug 16:23 2.4 15:15
Mon 29th Aug 17:36 2.7 16:15
Sat 3rd Sept 08:33 3.6 07:45

Dutch Nationals 2-4 Sep
Neale Cup

J Gibbs
Sun 4th Sept 09:08 3.5 08:00 Neale Cup
Sat 10th Sept 12:58 1.8 12:00 Canoe safari (small tide)

B Curtis
Sun 11th Sept 14:29 1.7 13:45 No sailing / very low tide
Sat 17th Sept 07:33 3.8 07:00 Spare* Spare*

T Morton
Sun 18th Sept 08:14 4 07:30 Myrtle’s Pitcher Eltrym Rose Bowl
Sat 24th Sept 13:11 2.4 12:15

WSC – Les Dye Trophy G Anthony
Sun 25th Sept 14:49 2.2 13:45
Sat 1st Oct 07:34 3.4 07:00 Spare* Spare*

J Case
Sun 2nd Oct 08:09 3.5 07:30 Spare* Spare*
Sat 8th Oct 11:26 2.2 10:30 John Fairbrother MT

C Gibbs
Sun 9th Oct 12:20 1.9 11:15 No sailing – Very low tide
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